

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No.30/2023

Narender

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Dinakar Razdan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vinayak Phull, Advocate.

V/s

Giridhar Aramane, Defence Secretary and
another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

03.03.2023

Notice.

Mr. Sumant Sudan, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file statement of facts.

List on 26.04.2023.

Jammu:
03.03.2023
Surinder

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**