

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 30/2023

Narender

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Giridhar Aramane Defence Secretary
and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumant Sudan, CGSC.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

26.04.2023

Copy of the contempt petition be furnished to Mr. Sumant Sudan,
learned CGSC who shall file the statement of facts on or before the next date of
hearing.

List on 11.08.2023.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
26.04.2023.
Raj Kumar