

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

RP No. 63/2023

c/w

CCP(S) No. 30/2023

CCP(S) No. 41/2023

Union of India and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI in
RP No. 63/2023
Ms. Garima Gupta, Advocate in
CCP(S) No. 30/2023

Vs

Narender

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vinayak Phull, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.11.2023

RP No. 63/2023

1. Mr. Vinayak Phull, Advocate shall file response to the application seeking condonation of delay in filing the review petition.
2. List on 27.12.2023.

CCP(S) No. 41/2023

3. The Registry to segregate the contempt petition and list the same along with RP No. 60/2023 on 27.12.2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
10.11.2023
Neha-II