

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

RP No. 63/2023 c/w
CCP(S) No. 30/2023

Union of India and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.
Ms. Saniya Heer, Advocate vice
Mr. Vinayak Phull, Advocate in
CCP(S) No. 30/2023.

Narender

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.02.2026.

1. A request for adjournment is made out on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **25.02.2026.**

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
07.02.2026
NEHA-1